UNHCR’s government partner, the Commission Nationale pour l'Accueil et la 
Réinsertion des Réfugiés et des Rapatriés (CNARR), led the electoral committee.  

A total of 43 people consulted the Information and Feedback Centre (IFC) for various requests. The various 
requests were sent to various partners for support.  

One hundred and forty-three (143) persons with specific needs were identified during the reporting period, 
and 87 were assessed, with 12 referred for medical treatment.  

Education 

With the university's approval, a group of teachers from the University of El-Geneina will support 120